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El Café

de La Opera

THE CLASSICS

TRADITIONAL
Coffee, bread with jam and butter
or tomato with olive oil

MADRILENO
Hot chocolate with churros

FRENCH
Coffee, croissant

ANDALUZ
Coffee, bread with tomato and cured ham

MIXED
Coffee, sandwich o mixed croissant (ham and cheese)

SPANISH
Coffee, Spanish omelette

BELGIUM
Coffee, waffle with chocolate and cream

ORANJE JUICE +1,00 €
COFFEE XL / CAPUCHINO / CHOCOLATE +1,00 €

COMBINED BREAKFAST

5,50

6,00

5,00

7,00

7,00

6,00

7,00

REAL

Coffee, fried eggs, sausage, bacon, tomato and
orange juice

OPERA

Coffee, scrambled eggs, bacon, pancakes and O. juice
AMERICAN

Coffee, pancakes with syrup cream, bacon and O. juice

RANCHERO
Coffee, scrambled eggs, bacon, toast and O. juice

FRUITFUL
Coffee, fruit diversity, yogurt and O. juice

12,00

11,00

10,00

10,00

9,00



BEVERAGES

COFFEE 3,00
Expreso, macchiato, with milk
SPECIALS 4,00
Hot chocolate, capuchino, bonbon coffee
or frappe
IRISH COFFEE 6,00
INFUSIONS 3,00
Chamomile, mint, black tea, red tea or linden
TEA SELECTION 4,00
English Breakfast, Rooibos o Moruno
JUICES 3,50
Pineapple, peach, apple, grape, tomato
NATURAL ORANGE JUICE 4,00
NATURAL MILKSHAKES 6,00
Chocolate, strawberry, vanilla, violet o lemon
SOFT DRINKS 3,75
EXTRAS*
PLUM CAKES 3,00
Vanilla o chocolate
CAKES 5,00
Cheese, carrot, chocolate or apple
CEREALS WITH MILK 4,00
SELECTION OF FRESH FRUIT 6,50
YOGURT 3,00
Strawberry, natural or fruit salad
ARTISIAN PASTRIES 3,00

See different options in the showcase

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU SUFFER FROM ANY KIND OF
INTOLERANCE. ALLERGEN MENU AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

VAT INCLUDED | CURRENCY UNIT: EURO





